प्रसार भारती PRASAR BHARATI

भारतीय लोक सेवा प्रसारक (India's Public Service Broadcaster)

Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Tel: 011-23118479 Website: www.prasarbharati.gov.in

No. P-1/014(87)/2017-Ops.(Pt.3)

Dated: 06.05.2019

Office Memorandum - 14/2019-Ops.

Subject:- Implementation on decision of 154th meeting of Prasar Bharati Board held on 28.02.2019 regarding M/s Saibaba Telefilms Ltd.

In partial modification of OM No. 7/2019-Ops. dated 10.04.2019 (enclosed) the communication is re-constituted as under:-

- 1. Sh. P.K. Subash, ADG(P), Doordarshan
- 2. Sh. C.K. Jain, DDG(Fin), Prasar Bharati
- 3. Sh. Dhiranjan Malvey, Advisor Prasar Bharati.
- 4. Ms. Madhavi Ravindranath, ADP(Ops.) Prasar Bharati (Member Co-ordinator),

The Committee would follow the terms of reference detailed in the OM dated 10.04.2019.

This issues with the approval of CEO.

Madhavi Ravindranath) Assistant Director (P)

To,

- 1. Sh. P.K. Subash, ADG(P), Doordarshan
- 2. Sh. C.K. Jain, DDG(Fin), Prasar Bharati
- 3. Sh. Dhiranjan Malvey, Advisor Prasar Bharati.
- 4. Ms. Madhavi Ravindranath, ADP(Ops.) Prasar Bharati.

Copy to:-

- 1. DG, Doordarshan
- 2. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- 3. PS to M(F)
- A. DDG(T) for uploading on website.

प्रसार भारती PRASAR BHARATI

भारतीय लोक सेवा प्रसारक (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Tel: 011-23118479 Website: www.prasarbharati.gov.in

No. P-1/014(87)/2017-Ops.(Pt.3)

Dated: 10.04.2019

Office Memorandum - 7/2019-Ops.

Subject:- Implementation on decision of 154th meeting of Prasar Bharati Board held on 28.02.2019 regarding M/s Saibaba Telefilms Ltd.

A committee is constituted with the following members:-

- 1. Sh. P.K. Subash, ADG(P), Doordarshan
- 2. Sh. C.K. Jain, DDG(Fin), Prasar Bharati
- 3. Sh. Dhiranjan Malvey, Advisor Prasar Bharati.
- 4. Sh. Anjani Kumar, DDG(Ops.) Prasar Bharati (Member Co-ordinator), to act on the direction of the Prasar Bharati Board with regard to the two programmes Suron Ka Eklavya & MBA Surpanch submitted by Saibaba Telefilms Ltd. under NCAS by,
 - I. Negotiating with Saibaba Telefilms Ltd. as necessary, in the light of their claims and direction of the Board, to arrive at a settlement.
 - II. Examining the documents substantiating the expenditure claims made by Saaibaba Telefilms.
 - III. Based on the above, coming up with a consolidated settlement proposal acceptable to both parties.

The Committee may update CEO at every stage and complete the work within a period of one month from the date of issue of this OM.

This issues with the approval of CEO.

(Madhavi Ravindranath) Assistant Director (P)

To,

1. Sh. P.K. Subash, ADG(P), Doordarshan

2. Sh. C.K. Jain, DDG(Fin), Prasar Bharati

3. Sh. Dhiranjan Malvey, Advisor Prasar Bharati.

4. Sh. Anjani Kumar, DDG(Ops.) Prasar Bharati.

Copy to:-

1. DG, Doordarshan

2. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati

3. PS to M(F) Ranky

0/0